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The following test sessions will be available for clients to perform their testing in the OMD development environment provided by HKEx during the test period from 3 December 2012 to 8 March 2013:

	Test Session
	Description
	Timetable
	Remarks

	Familiarization Session
	HKEx will replay data for securities within the stock range 10090 – 10150 and clients can input their orders in AMS/3 for securities for their loop test using the stock codes found in the attached file “OMD-C E2E Loop Test Stocks”




		Functional Test

	10:45 – 13:00
	System Ready & Continuous Trading

	13:00 – 13:45
	AM Close

	13:45 – 17:00
	Continuous Trading

	17:00
	Market Close

	17:05
	OMD Shutdown

	Performance/Capacity Test

	17:30
	System Ready

	17:40 – 18:00
	Continuous Trading with or without high market data rate*

	18:00
	OMD Shutdown

	
	



	*Loop test is not supported during Performance/ Capacity Test

Please refer to the Test Session Schedule for the availability of Performance /Capacity Test

	Open Test
	HKEx will replay data for securities within the stock range 10090 – 10150 and clients can input their orders in AMS/3 for securities for their loop test using the stock codes found in the attached file “OMD-C E2E Loop Test Stocks”

		Functional Test

	09:00
	System Ready

	09:30 – 10:30
	Auction 

	10:30 – 13:00
	Continuous Trading

	13:00 – 13:45
	AM Close

	13:45 – 17:00
	Continuous Trading

	17:00
	Market Close

	17:05
	OMD Shutdown

	Performance/Capacity Test

	17:30
	System Ready

	17:40 – 18:00
	Continuous Trading with high market data rate

	18:00
	OMD Shutdown

	
	



	Loop test is not supported during Performance/ Capacity Test

	Open Test (AM)
	Same as Open Test above but no afternoon session
	Same as Open Test above but functional test up to AM Close only
	No Performance/ Capacity Test

	Practice Session
	HKEx will replay data following the production full-day trading day timetable and provide selected expected results for clients to verify their results


	Same as a production full-day trading day
	Loop test is not supported during Practice Session

	Readiness Test (Part 1)
	Functional part (Session 1 - 4) Readiness Test
	Session 1 (message decoding)
	Start Time
	End Time
	Status
*
	Market

	N/A
	12:24:59
	NO
	All

	12:25:00
	12:34:59
	OI
	All

	12:35:00
	12:39:59
	NC
	All

	12:40:00
	12:42:59
	MA
	All

	12:43:00
	12:44:59
	BL
	All

	12:45:00
	13:14.59
	CT
	All

	13:15:00
	13:15:59
	EI
	All but ETS

	13:16:00
	13:19:59
	CL
	All but ETS

	13:20:00
	13:24:29
	OC
	All but ETS

	13:25:00
	13:54:59
	CT
	All but ETS

	13:55:00
	13:55:59
	EI
	All

	13:56:00
	N/A
	DC
	All



	

	
	
	Session 2 (data recovery - refresh)
	Start Time
	End Time
	Status
*
	Market

	N/A
	14:49:59
	NO
	All

	14:50:00
	15:09:59
	CT
	All

	15:10:00
	15:10:59
	EI
	All

	15:11:00
	N/A
	DC
	All



	

	
	
	Session 3 (data recovery – line arbitration and retransmission)
	Start Time
	End Time
	Status
*
	Market

	N/A
	16:04:59
	NO
	All

	16:05:00
	16:24:59
	CT
	All

	16:25:00
	16:25:59
	EI
	All

	16:26:00
	N/A
	DC
	All



	

	
	
	Session 4 (performance and capacity)
	Start Time
	End Time
	Status
*
	Market

	N/A
	17:19:59
	NO
	All

	17:20:00
	17:39:59
	CT
	All

	17:40:00
	N/A
	System Shutdown
	All

	
	
	
	



	

	Readiness Test (Part 2)
	Exception handling part (Session 5) of Read
iness Test
	Session 5 (failover and disaster recovery)
	Start Time
	End Time
	Status
*
	Market

	N/A
	08:59:59
	NO
	All

	09:00:00
	09:19:59
	NO
(case 1)
	All

	09:20:00
	10:19:59
	CT
(cases 2 to 4)
	All

	11:00:00
	11:29:59
	CT (case 5)
	All

	
	
	
	



	



* Trading Status in AMS, please see below for description and mapping with OMD

	Status
	AMS Description
	OMD TradingSesStatus
	OMD TradingSessionSubID

	NO
	NOT YET OPEN
	0 (Unknown)
	100

	OI
	ORDER INPUT
	2 (Open)
	1

	NC
	PRE-ORDER MATCHING
	2 (Open)
	101

	MA
	ORDER MATCHING
	2 (Open)
	2

	BL
	BLOCKING
	1 (Halt)
	7

	CT
	CONTINUOUS TRADING
	2 (Open)
	3

	EI
	EXCHANGE INTERVENTION
	1 (Halt)
	102

	CL
	CLOSE
	3 (Closed)
	103

	OC
	ORDER CANCEL
	2 (Open)
	104

	DC
	DAY CLOSE
	100 (Day Closed)
	0






Test Session Schedule

	
	MON
	TUE
	WED
	THU
	FRI

	Week 1
	   3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	Dec 2012
	Familiarization Session
	Familiarization Session
	Familiarization Session
	Familiarization Session
	Familiarization Session

	
	Without Performance/ capacity Test
	Without Performance/ capacity Test
	Without Performance/ capacity Test
	Without Performance/ capacity Test
	Without Performance/ capacity Test

	Week 2
	    10
	11
	12
	13
	14

	
	Familiarization Session
	Familiarization Session
	Familiarization Session
	Familiarization Session
	Familiarization Session

	
	With Performance/ capacity Test
	With Performance/ capacity Test
	With Performance/ capacity Test
	With Performance/ capacity Test
	With Performance/ capacity Test

	Week 3
	    17
	18
	19
	20
	21

	
	Open Test
	
	Open Test
	Open Test
	Open Test

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Week 4
	    24
	25
	26
	27
	28

	
	Open Test (AM)
	
	
	Open Test
	Open Test

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Week 5
	    31
	1
	2
	3
	4

	Jan 2013
	Open Test (AM)
	
	Open Test
	Open Test
	Open Test

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Week 6
	     7
	8
	9
	10
	11

	
	Practice Session 
	Practice Session
	
	Practice Session
	

	
	
	
	Readiness Test (Part 1)
	
	Readiness Test (Part 1)

	Week 7
	    14
	15
	16
	17
	18

	
	Open Test 
	Practice Session
	Open Test 
	Open Test 
	Open Test 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Week 8
	    21
	22
	23
	24
	25

	
	Practice Session 
	Practice Session
	Readiness Test (Part 2)
	Practice Session
	Readiness Test (Part 2)

	
	
	
	Readiness Test (Part 1)
	
	Readiness Test (Part 1)

	Week 9
	    28
	29
	30
	31
	1

	Feb 2013
	Open Test 
	Open Test
	Open Test 
	Open Test 
	Open Test 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Week 10
	     4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	
	Practice Session 
	Practice Session
	Readiness Test (Part 2)
	Practice Session
	Readiness Test (Part 2)

	
	
	
	Readiness Test (Part 1)
	
	Readiness Test (Part 1)

	Week 11
	   11
	12
	13
	14
	15

	
	
	
	
	Open Test 
	Open Test 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Week 12
	    18
	19
	20
	21
	22

	
	Practice Session 
	Practice Session
	Readiness Test (Part 2)
	Practice Session
	Readiness Test (Part 2)

	
	
	
	Readiness Test (Part 1)
	
	Readiness Test (Part 1)

	Week 13
	    25
	26
	27
	28
	1

	Mar 2013
	Open Test
	Open Test
	Open Test
	Open Test
	Open Test

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Week 14
	     4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	
	Practice Session 
	Practice Session
	Readiness Test (Part 2)
	Practice Session
	Readiness Test (Part 2)

	
	
	
	Readiness Test (Part 1)
	
	Readiness Test (Part 1)
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OMD-C E2E Loop Test Stocks.pdf
Stock Code Short Short Name Market
1 CHEUNG KONG MAIN
2 CLP HOLDINGS MAIN
3 HK & CHINA GAS MAIN
4 WARF HOLDINGS MAIN
5 HSBC HOLDINGS MAIN
6 HK ELECTRIC MAIN
7 SEC7 MAIN
8 PCCW MAIN
9 SEC9 MAIN
10 HANG LUNG DEV MAIN
11 HANG SENG BANK MAIN
12 HENDERSON LAND MAIN
13 HUTCHISON MAIN
14 HYSAN DEV MAIN
15 SEC 15 MAIN
16 SHK PPT MAIN
17 NEW WORLD DEV MAIN
18 SEC 18 MAIN
19 SWIRE PACIFIC A MAIN
20 WHEELOCK MAIN
21 SEC 21 MAIN
22 SEC 22 MAIN
23 BANK OF E ASIA MAIN
24 SEC 24 MAIN
25 SEC 25 MAIN
26 SEC 26 MAIN
27 SEC 27 MAIN
28 SEC 28 MAIN
29 SEC 29 MAIN
30 SEC 30 MAIN
31 SEC 31 MAIN
32 SEC 32 MAIN
33 SEC 33 MAIN
34 SEC 34 GEM
35 SEC 35 GEM
36 SEC 36 GEM
37 SEC 37 GEM
38 SEC 38 GEM
39 SEC 39 MAIN
40 SEC 40 MAIN
41 SEC 41 MAIN
42 SEC 42 MAIN
43 BD 43 MAIN
45 HK&S HOTELS MAIN
58 SUNWAY INT'L MAIN
66 MTR CORPORATION MAIN
83 SINO LAND MAIN
97 HANDERSON INV MAIN
101 HANG LUNG PPT MAIN





144
168
179
267
272
291
293
330
358
363
386
388
405
442
443
444
446
447
452
453
454
455
456
494
511
551
668
688
700
762
823
824
825
826
836
838
839
840
841
842
843
844
845
846
847
848
849
850
851
852

CHINA MER HOLDS
TSINGTAO BREW
JOHNSON ELECH
CITIC PACIFIC
SHUI ON LAND
CHINA RESOURCES
CATHAY PAC AIR
ESPRIT HOLDINGS
JIANGXI COPPER
SHANGHAI'IND H
SINOPEC CORP
HKEX

YUEXIU REIT
MAIN RMB EQTY1
MAIN RMB EQTY7
MAIN RIGHTS
BNP PARIBAS
MAIN RMB EQTY2
MAIN RMB W105
MAIN RMB EQTY3
MAIN RMB EQTY4
MAIN RMB EQTY5
MAIN RMB EQTY6
LI & FUNG

TVB

YUE YUEN IND
HK CATERING MGT
CHINA OVERSEAS
TENCENT

CHINA UNICOM
LINK REIT

SEC 824 REIT

SEC 825 REIT

SEC 826 REIT
CHINA RES POWER
SEC NAME 838
SEC NAME 839
SEC NAME 840
SEC NAME 841
SEC NAME 842
SEC NAME 843
SEC NAME 844
SEC NAME 845
SEC NAME 846
SEC NAME 847
SEC NAME 848
SEC NAME 849
SEC NAME 850
SEC NAME 851
SEC NAME 852

MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
GEM
NASD
ETS
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN





853
854
855
856
857
858
859
860
861
862
863
864
865
866
867
868
869
870
871
872
873
874
875
876
877
878
879
880
881
883
884
885
886
887
888
889
895
896
897
898
906
916
939
941
992
998
1038
1044
1088
1109

SEC NAME 853
SEC NAME 854
SEC NAME 855
SEC NAME 856
PETROCHINA
SEC NAME 858
SEC NAME 859
SEC NAME 860
SEC NAME 861
SEC NAME 862
SEC NAME 863
SEC NAME 864
SEC NAME 865
SEC NAME 866
SEC NAME 867
SEC NAME 868
SEC NAME 869
SEC NAME 870
SEC NAME 871
SEC NAME 872
SEC NAME 873
SEC NAME 874
SEC NAME 875
SEC NAME 876
SEC NAME 877
SEC NAME 878
SEC NAME 879
SEC NAME 880
SEC NAME 881
CNOOC

SEC 884

SEC 885

SEC 886

SEC NAME 887
SEC NAME 888
SEC 889

SEC NAME 895
SEC NAME 896
SEC NAME 897
SEC NAME 898
CHINA NETCOM
CHINA LONGYUAN
CCB

CHINA MOBILE
LEGEND HOLD
CITIC BANK
CKI HOLDINGS
HENGAN INT'L
CHINA SHENHUA
CHINA RES LAND

MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN





1145
1186
1199
1230
1233
1299
1300
1398
1399
1400
1499
1741
1742
1743
1744
1745
1746
1747
1748
1826
1851
1852
1853
1854
1855
1856
1857
1858
1880
1898
1919
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
2038
2039
2072
2073
2074
2075
2076
2077
2102
2116
2125

COURAGE

CHINA RAIL CONS
COSCO PACIFIC
AB-NWD EXC0609
AB-NWD EXC0510
AlIA
MB-NWD@XC0506
ICBC
KC-HSBC@ECO0502A
MB-NWD@XC0508
EXIM BK KOR B06
SEC NAME 1741
SEC NAME 1742
SEC NAME 1743
SEC NAME 1744
SEC NAME 1745
SEC NAME 1746
EGANA INT'L

SEC NAME 1748
SEC 1826

SEC NAME 1851
SEC NAME 1852
SEC NAME 1853
SEC NAME 1854
SEC NAME 1855
SEC NAME 1856
SEC NAME 1857
SEC NAME 1858
BELLE INT'L
CHINA COAL
CHINA COSCO

SEC NAME 1963
SEC NAME 1964
SEC NAME 1965
SEC NAME 1966
SEC NAME 1967
333

SEC NAME 1969
STOCKO1

FIH

HKGT COMPANY
SEC NAME 2072
SEC NAME 2073
SEC NAME 2074
SEC NAME 2075
SEC NAME 2076
YANION INT'L
GS-N225@EP0609
SG-EURUS@EC0412
DB-N225@EC0612

MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN





2126
2129
2134
2135
2138
2197
2199
2238
2262
2266
2268
2318
2388
2444
2445
2446
2447
2448
2449
2450
2600
2601
2628
2668
2700
2701
2702
2703
2800
2823
2827
2833
2840
2846
2899
2905
2930
2932
2933
3011
3012
3013
3014
3015
3016
3017
3024
3026
3045
3049

DB-CLIFE@EC0412
DB-N225@EP0612
DB-HSI @EP0412B
DB-HSI @EP0412C
DB-HSI @EC0412D
DB-CK(H)EC0501
DB-PCCW@ECO0501
GAC GROUP
DB-HSCEI@EC0502
DB-HSCEI@EP0502
DB-CK(H)@EX0503
PING AN

BOC HONG KONG
HDREQTY-DRS
HDRPREF-DRS
TEST-ETF1
TEST-ETF2

DBXT HKD MM ETF
TEST-EQTY1
TEST-EQTY2
CHALCO

CPIC

CHINA LIFE
PAK TAK INT'L

SEC 2700 ETF

SEC 2701 ETF

SEC 2702 ETF

SEC 2703 ETF
TRACKER FUND
AS50CHINATRACKER
WISECSI300ETF

HS HSI ETF
TRACKER FUND RM
ISHARESCSI300
ZIJIN MING

MAIN RMB RIGHTS
SEC 840 RTS
MICROSOFT-T RTS
ISH TWN-TR RTS
DBXT USD MM
DBXIBOXX EURSOV
DBX HKD MM
DBXT AUD MM
DBXABF KOREAGOV
DBXABF SINGPGOV
DBXIBOXX USDTRE
WISE SSE50 ETF

X DBAUDCASH

X DBMSCI INDIA
DBCSI300

MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
GEM
NASD
ETS
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
NASD
ETS
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN





3055
3082
3085
3092
3099
3170
3328
3400
3413
3521
3738
3988
4001
4002
4003
4004
4005
4006
4007
4008
4009
4010
4011
4012
4013
4014
4015
4016
4017
4018
4019
4020
4021
4022
4023
4024
4025
4026
4027
4028
4029
4030
4031
4032
4033
4034
4035
4036
4037
4038

X DBMSCI CHINA
X DBMSCI MALAYS
MAIN RMB ETF
X DBMSCI THAILA
X DBMSCI INDONE
STOCK02
BANKCOMM
AA-CK(H)@EC0812
AA-SHK P@EC0812
WRNT 3521
MS-HSI @EP0O507
BANK OF CHINA
SEC 4001

SEC 4002

SEC 4003

SEC 4004

SEC 4005

SEC 4006

SEC 4007

SEC 4008

SEC 4009

SEC 4010

SEC 4011

SEC 4012

SEC 4013

SEC 4014

SEC 4015

SEC 4016

SEC 4017

SEC 4018

SEC 4019

SEC 4020

SEC 4021

SEC 4022

SEC 4023

SEC 4024

SEC 4025

SEC NAME 4026
SEC NAME 4027
SEC NAME 4028
SEC NAME 4029
SEC NAME 4030
SEC NAME 4031
SEC NAME 4032
SEC NAME 4033
SEC NAME 4034
SEC NAME 4035
SEC NAME 4036
SEC NAME 4037
SEC NAME 4038

MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
GEM

GEM

GEM





4039
4040
4041
4042
4043
4044
4045
4046
4047
4048
4049
4050
4051
4052
4053
4054
4055
4056
4057
4058
4059
4061
4062
4063
4064
4065
4066
4067
4068
4069
4070
4329
4331
4332
4333
4335
4336
4337
4338
4361
4362
4363
4401
4402
4403
4404
4405
4406
4407
4408

SEC NAME 4039
SEC NAME 4040
SEC NAME 4041
SEC NAME 4042
SEC NAME 4043
SEC NAME 4044
SEC NAME 4045
SEC NAME 4046
SEC NAME 4047
SEC NAME 4048
SEC NAME 4049
SEC 4050

SEC 4051

SEC 4052

SEC 4053

SEC 4054

SEC NAME 4055
SEC NAME 4056

FAIRWOOD HOLD

R.D.C.A
SEC NAME 4059

DUMMY~BOND A

DUMMY~EQTY B

DUMMY~BOND B

DUMMY~EQTY A
TEST~EQTY A
TESTYBOND A
TEST~EQTY B
TEST~BOND B
SEC 4069

SEC 4070

MAIN RMB DEBT
DELL-T
AMEGEN-T
CISCO-T

INTEL-T

APPL MATERIAL-T

STARBUCKS-T
MICROSOFT-T
ISHARES JPN-TR
ISHARES KOR-TR
ISHARES TWN-TR
SEC 4401

SEC 4402

SEC 4403

SEC 4404

SEC 4405

SEC 4406

SEC 4407

SEC 4408

GEM
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
GEM
GEM
GEM
GEM
GEM
GEM
GEM
GEM
GEM
GEM
GEM
GEM
GEM
GEM
GEM
GEM
GEM
GEM
GEM
GEM
MAIN
NASD
NASD
NASD
NASD
NASD
NASD
NASD
ETS
ETS
ETS
ETS
ETS
ETS
ETS
ETS
ETS
ETS
ETS





4409
4410
4411
4412
4552
4702
4703
4822
6002
6003
6210
6230
6231
6488
6500
6501
6502
6503
6800
6801
6802
6803
6804
6805
6806
6807
6808
6809
6810
6811
6812
6813
6814
6815
6816
6817
6818
6819
6820
6821
6822
6823
6824
6825
6826
6827
6828
6829
6830
6831

SEC 4409

SEC 4410

SEC 4411

SEC 4412

WRNT 4552
BOND 2

FITO3 WITH SS
AA-CLIFE@ECO0706
UB#HSI RC1102R
UB#HSI RC1202R
VALE COMMON-DRS
VALE PREF-DRS
TEST-HK GAS HDR
SBI HLDGS-DRS
SEC 6500 DRS
SEC 6501 DRS
SEC 6502 DRS
SEC 6503 DRS
BD 6800

BD 6801

BD 6802

BD 6803

BD 6804

BD 6805

BD 6806

BD 6807

BD 6808

BD 6809

BD 6810

BD 6811

BD 6812

BD 6813

BD 6814

BD 6815

BD 6815

BD 6817

BD 6818

BD 6819

BD 6820

BD 6821

BD 6822

BD 6823

BD 6824

BD 6825

BD 6826

BD 6827

BD 6828

BD 6829

BD 6830

BD 6831

ETS
ETS
ETS
ETS
MAIN
GEM
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
GEM
NASD
ETS
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN





6832
6833
6834
6835
6836
6837
6838
6839
6840
6841
6842
6843
6844
6845
6846
6847
6848
6849
6850
6851
6852
6853
6855
6856
6857
6858
6859
6860
6861
6862
6863
6864
6865
6866
6867
6868
6869
6870
6871
6872
6873
6874
6875
6876
6877
6878
6879
6880
6881
6882

BD 6832
BD 6833
BD 6834
BD 6835
BD 6836
BD 6837
BD 6838
BD 6839
BD 6840
BD 6841
BD 6842
BD 6843
BD 6844
BD 6845
BD 6846
BD 6847
BD 6848
BD 6849
BD 6850
BD 6851
BD 6852
BD 6853
BD 6855
BD 6856
BD 6857
BD 6858
BD 6859
BD 6860
BD 6861
BD 6862
BD 6863
BD 6864
BD 6865
BD 6866
BD 6867
BD 6868
BD 6869
BD 6870
BD 6871
BD 6872
BD 6873
BD 6874
BD 6875
BD 6876
BD 6877
BD 6878
BD 6879
BD 6880
BD 6881
BD 6882

MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN





6883
6884
6885
6886
6887
6888
6889
6890
6891
6892
6893
6894
6895
6896
6897
6898
6899
6900
6901
6902
6903
6904
6905
6906
6907
6908
6909
6910
6911
6912
6913
6914
6915
6916
6917
6918
6919
6920
6921
6922
6923
6924
6925
6926
6927
6928
6929
6930
6931
6932

BD 6883
BD 6884
BD 6885
BD 6886
BD 6887
BD 6888
BD 6889
BD 6890
BD 6891
BD 6892
BD 6893
BD 6894
BD 6895
BD 6896
BD 6897
BD 6898
BD 6899
BD 6900
BD 6901
BD 6902
BD 6903
BD 6904
BD 6905
BD 6906
BD 6907
BD 6908
BD 6909
BD 6910
BD 6911
BD 6912
BD 6913
BD 6914
BD 6915
BD 6915
BD 6917
BD 6918
BD 6919
BD 6920
BD 6921
BD 6922
BD 6923
BD 6924
BD 6925
BD 6926
BD 6927
BD 6928
BD 6929
BD 6930
BD 6931
BD 6932

MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN





6933
6934
6935
6936
6937
6938
6939
6940
6941
6942
6943
6944
6945
6946
6947
6948
6949
6950
6951
6952
7070
8101
8130
8362
8370
9021
9022
9023
9024
9064
9090
9108
9109
9110
9111
9116
9120
9129
9133
9161
9162
9163
9176
9317
9443
9461
9523
9524
9617
9666

BD 6933

BD 6934

BD 6935

BD 6936

BD 6937

BD 6938

BD 6939

BD 6940

BD 6941

BD 6942

BD 6943

BD 6944

BD 6945

BD 6946

BD 6947

BD 6948

BD 6949

BD 6950

BD 6951

BD 6952

STOCKO3

IASIA TECH
TEST-RMB-ETF1
GEM RMB EQUITY
GEM RMB RIGHTS
BI#HSI RC0912A
BI#HSBC RC0912A
BI#HSBC RP0912A
BI#C MOBNC1205A
WRNT 9064

SEC 9090

SEC 9108

SEC 9109

KC-C MOB@XC0504
SEC9111

KC-HSBC @EC0704
BC-HSBC @EP0704
DB-HSBC @EC0412
DB-HSBC @EP0412
WRNT 9161

WRNT 9162

WRNT 9163
AA-HWL @EP0701
KC-HSCEI@EC0405
KC-HSI @EC0407A
SGHSCEI@EC0407C
KCC(H)@XC0401B
SGHSCEI@EP0407D
WRNT 9617
BP-HSCEI@EC0408

MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
MAIN
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